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COMPLAINT -- CRIMINAL

State of Califormia )

County of Stanislaus ) ss.
MPD 02-142591

Booking #558289

On April 21, 2003, X. VELLA, STANISLAUS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S
OFFICE, complains and alleges, upon dinformation and belief, that said
defendant (s) did commit the following crime(s) in the County of Stanislaus,
State of California.

COUNT I: ©On or about and between December 23, 2002 and December 24,
2002, defendant did commit a felony, MURDER, violation of Section 187 of the
California Penal Code, in that the defendant did willfully, unlawfully, and
feloniouzly and with malice aforethought murder Laci Denise Peterson, a human
being.

SPECIAL ALLEGATION: It is further alleged as Co Count I, MURDER, that
the defendant acted intentionally, deliberately and with premeditation.

ENHANCEMENT: TERMINATION OF PREGNANCY. During the commission of the
murder of Laci Denise Peterson, the defendant, with the knowledge that Laci
Denige Peterson was pregnant, did infliect injury on Laci Denise Peterson
resulting in the termination of her pregnancy, a violation of Section
12022.2(a) of the California Penal Code.

CQUNT IT: On or about and between December 23, 2002 and December 24,
2002, defendant did commit a felony, MURDER, violation of Secticn 187 of the
California Penal Code, in that the defendant did willfully, unlawfully, and
feloniously and with malice aforethought murder Baby Conner Peterson, a
fetus.
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SPECIAL ALLEGATION: It is further alleged as to Count II, MURDER, that
the defendant acted intentionally, deliberately and with premeditation.

THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL ALLEGATION APPFLIES TO BOTH COUNTS:
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SPECIAL ALLEGATION: It is further alleged as to Counts I & II, MURDER,
the defendant committed more than one murder in the lst or 2nd degree in this
proceeding, and is a special circumstance within the meaning of Penal Code
gection 1%0.2(a) (3).
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All of which is contrary to law in such cases made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the
People of tha State of California.

Said Complaint therefore prays that & warrant be issued for the arrest of said defendant(s} and that said
defendant({s) be dealt with according to law.

| certify under penalty of perjury, a1 Modesta, Califarnia, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: ng (2%2@&055 % }é;{/ﬁl_.s

Camplainant
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: ) " PROBAoLE CAUSE
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA) WARRANT OF ARREST* '
) |
vs. )y Peo. V. Ramey, 16 Cal.3d 263;
Scott Lee PETERSON Defendant) 03 APR 2! AM 6: 5Beo. V. Sesslin, 68 Cal.2d 418.)
Srui i ERIOR c&um Céd\
COUNTY OF STANISLAUS: BY ¢ ¥

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFSM————-—@’E uTY
To any Peace Officer of said State:

Complaint upon oath having been this day made before me by Detective Craig Grogan, [ find that
there is probable canse to believe that two counts of the crime of: 187 PC, homicide committed onor
about Monday December 23 , 2002 or Tuesday December 24, 2002, in the County of Stanislaus by Scoft
Lee Peterson, date of birth, 10/24/72.

YOU ARE THEREFORE COMMANDED forthwith to arrest the above-named Defendant and
bring him/her before any magistrate in Stanislaus County pursuant to Penal Code Sections 187,

¢ within named defendant may be admitted to bail in the sum of;

NS Bail Deblars:
day of 4&;1 2003

" b Jd Tﬂ uperior Court
] / Counry of 8 , State of California

WITNESS, my hand this

IDENTTFICATION INFORMATION

N/A Business: Trade Corp

Name: Scott Lee Peterson
Address 523 Covena Ave

DOB___ 10/24/72 HT _6-0"__ WT__200__ Hair: brown Eyes: brown

DDL#_— ch#

FBI# §8#
Local Agency # 02-142591

Other Information None

¥ Ar arrest under this warrant does not initiate a eriminal proceeding, After arrest. submit all reports
and copies of this warrant and affidavit to the District Antomey who will review for a complaint.
Retain original of this warrant and affidavit as evidence.
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